				PURCHA	ASE OF	RDER					
				Municipality	of BUEI	NAVISTA					
Supplier:		J. J. P. J.		P.O.	20- 69		WATER CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA				
- Cupphen	B-SHINE	PHARI	MΑ	Date:	August 3	, 2020					
Address:	La Paz, Iloilo City			Mode of Pro		Bidding					
				PR No./s:							
Gentleme Plea		office the fo	llowing articles subject to the	e terms and conditio	ns contained	herein:					
DI	National T		MILO	In the same		AE days was san	; ·				
Place of			M.H.O.	Delivery Terms: 45 days upon receipt Payment Term:			prorine P.O.				
Date of D	envery:			Payment	rerm:						
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	T	Description	 n		Unit Cost	Amount			
1	1	unit	X-RAY MACHINE WITH CR SYSTEM (BRAND NEW)			4,489,397.00	4,489,397.00				
·	<u> </u>	- Will	GENERATOR		(210 01		1,400,007.00	4,400,007.00			
			- Power Rating: 32 I	ά.Μ							
			- Line Power: 230V		6 (Freguen	cv: 50/60Hz)					
			- mA Range: 10 to			,					
			- kV Range: 40 to 1		tep						
			- mAs Range: 0.1 to								
			- Timer Range: 0.00		steps			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			- AEC Shortest Irra								
			- Anatomical Progra	ms: User progr	: User programmable max 1,280						
			programs								
			- Rotor Supply: Low	/Dual Speed							
		······································	- Technique selection	on: 4 point displa	ay (kV, mA,	Time, mAs)					
			- X-ray Ripple Freq	uency: 30kHz				A PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1			
			- Image Receptors:	2 Bucky + 1 No	n-Bucky			The state of the s			
~			- Auxiliary Power St	upply: External S	System - 11	0/230VAC,					
			1A, 110/230W; Ma								
		and the same of th	Collimator Lamp -	24VAC, 6.3A, 1	50W						
			- Reproducibility: Co	pefficient of Var	iation - kV	< 0.005,					
			Time < 0.005, m/								
				x-x-x-continuati			·.				
Amount ir	Words:										
in case of Conforme		ke the full d	elivery within the time specifi	ed above, a penalty	of one-tenth Very trul	y yours,	or every day of delay shall be impo	sed.			
			<u></u>				Municipal Mayor				
		NOEL	D. LACHICA				(W)				
		B-SH	NE PHARMA				A				
	Si		Over Printed Name §- 4-10								
•			Date								

 $\mathcal{A}^{l,\gamma}$

				Municipanty		AIGIVAN				
	T				LGU					
Supplier:	B-SHINE	E PHARI	MA	P.O.	20- 69					
					Date: August 3, 2020					
Address:	La Paz, Iloilo City			Mode of Pro	curement:	Bidding	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ļ	<u> </u>			PR No./s:		78				
Gentleme										
Plea	ase furnish this	office the fo	ollowing articles subject to t	he terms and conditio	ns contained	herein:		······································		
					·					
Place of Delivery:			M.H.O.		Delivery Terms: 45 days upon receipt of the P.O.					
Date of D	elivery:			Payment	Term:			***************************************		
	T						**************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	 	Descriptio			Unit Cost	Amount		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Accuracy: kV < ±							
				(1%+0.5ms), mAs						
			Linearity: Coefficier		.01 : CL = ((X1-X2)/(X1+X2),				
		·		is mR/mAs						
			- Dimension: 622	<u>x 652 x 405mm (</u>)					
			- Weight: 100kg TUBE SPECIFICATIONS							
		······································	- Focal Spot Size:							
			- Rating(0.1s): 22.							
			- Max Anode HU: 140kHU(100kJ)							
			- Target Angle: 12°							
		·	- Max kV: 125							
			- Weight: 16kg							
			- Inherent filtration	·····	k V					
			- Additional Filtration	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			400	-		
					e than 2.9mmAl eq. at 80kVp					
			- Leakage Radiation							
			TUBE STAND SPE	<u></u>	Floor Mou	ınted)				
			- Tube Rotation Angle: ±135°							
			- Tube stroke - Longitudinal: 2,100/2,200/3,000/3,700mm;							
			Lateral: 220/250m; Vertical: 1,526/1,580mm							
			(420/440~1,946/2,020mm from floor to focus)							
			x-x-x-continuation-x-x-x							
Amount i						,				
In case o	f Failure to ma	ke the full d	lelivery within the time spec	ified above, a penalty	of one-tenth	(1/10) of one percent for	every day of delay shall be	imposed.		
					Very tru	y yours,	lack			
Conforme	2:		. /				Hat			
			W			EUG	ENION REYES			
			9.			N	lunicip a i Mayor			
		NOEL	D. LACHICA							
		B-SHI	NE PHARMA				A			
	S		Over Printed Name				•			
			8-4- W					,		
		-	Date							

Municipality of BUENAVISTA LGU P.O. 20-69 Supplier: **B-SHINE PHARMA** August 3, 2020 Date: Bidding Address: La Paz, Iloilo City Mode of Procurement: PR No./s: Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Delivery Terms: Place of Delivery: M.H.O. 45 days upon receipt of the P.O. Date of Delivery: Payment Term: Unit Description **Unit Cost** Item No. Quantity Amount - Lock(Brake): EM Lock, Switch on/off - Balance: Counterweight - Column Rotation: 90° step - Electrical Rating: 24VDC, 3A; 100-240VAC, 160 VAC, - Dimension/Weight: 2,317(H) x 1,373(D) mm x 3,006(W) / 240kg(529lbs.) -Vertical Movement: Manual - Tube OP: 7 inch Touch screen LCD - Floor-mount RADIOGRAPHIC TABLE SPECIFICATIONS (Four way float table top) - Movement: a.) Tabletop- Longitudinal: 1,000(±500)mm; Transverse(Lateral): 250(±125)mm Inherent Filtration: 1.4mmAl at 100kV Max. Patient Weight: 300kg (660lbs) Size: 2,200(W) x 750(D) x 45(H) mm b.) Bucky - Longitudinal: 350mm Type: Fixed Grid Type - Grid: FD 100cm, 103 lpi, ratio 10:1 x-x-x-continuation-x-x-x Amount in Words: In case of Failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Very truly yours, Conforme:

Municipality of BUENAVISTA LGU P.O. 20- 69 Supplier: **B-SHINE PHARMA** August 3, 2020 Date: Mode of Procurement: Address: La Paz, Iloilo City Bidding PR No./s: 78 Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: M.H.O. **Delivery Terms:** 45 days upon receipt of the P.O. Date of Delivery: Payment Term: Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Cost Amount - Lock (Brake): EM Lock, beam sensor on/off, Foot Switch on/off* - Center indication: Buzzer - Electrical Rating: 100-240Vac, 200-400VA, 50/60Hz - Dimension/Weight: 2,200(W) x 750(D) x 45(H) mm / 150kg VERTICAL WALL STAND SPECIFICATIONS Cassette stroke: Vertical 1,640mm (420~2,060mm from floor to Bucky center) Bucky Type: Fixed Grid type Tray Type: Standard tray for CR and Analog cassette Grid: FD 150cm, 103 lpt, ratio 10:1 Inherent Filtration: 0.5mmAl at 100kV Lock(Brake): EM Lock, Switch on/off Balance: Counter Weight Electrical Rating: 24VDC, 1A Dimension/Weight: 2,169(H) x 655(W) x 410(D) mm / 120kg(264lbs.) Collimator - Control: Manual with 30sec. lamp timer - Field Shape: Rectangular x-x-x-continuation-x-x-x Amount in Words: In case of Failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Very truly yours, Conforme: øa∖Mayor D. LACHICA **B-SH NE PHARMA** Signature Over Printed Name 8-4-20

Municipality of BUENAVISTA LGU Supplier: P.O. 20-69 **B-SHINE PHARMA** Date: August 3, 2020 Address: |La Paz, Iloilo City Mode of Procurement: Bidding PR No./s: Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: M.H.O. Delivery Terms: 45 days upon receipt of the P.O. Date of Delivery: Payment Term: Item No. | Quantity Unit Description Unit Cost Amount - Max. Field Size: More than 43x43cm(17x17inch) at 100cm SID - Leakage Radiation: Less than 100mR/hr - Max. kVp shield: 150kV (Optional 125kV) - Inherent Filtration Min. 2.0mmAl eq. - Luminosity: Over 160LUX at 100cm SID (Typ. 250LUX) - Light source: Single LED; HLX64638 100W 24V/OSRAM - Standard: Tape measure, rotating flange; - Option: Line laser, near port shutters; Tape measure, line laser - Electrical Rating: 20-30VaC, 30VA, 50/60Hz; - Dimension/Weight: 223(W) x 246 (D) x 140 (H) mm / 6.6kg(14.6lb) CR EQUIPMENT table-top reader unit which boasts a world-class high processing light and compact table top design footprint of 0.30m² high-speed processing, space-saving design and has stable high-THROUGHPUT: Imaging Plate per Hour: 73 IP's/hour; Time to Display: 33 sec. x-x-x-continuation-x-x-x Amount in Words: In case of Failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Very truly yours, Conforme: NE PHARMA

over Printed Name

Municipality of BUENAVISTA LGU Supplier: P.O. 20- 69 **B-SHINE PHARMA** Date: August 3, 2020 Address: La Paz, Iloilo City Mode of Procurement: Bidding PR No./s: 78 Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: M.H.O. Place of Delivery: **Delivery Terms:** 45 days upon receipt of the P.O. Date of Delivery: Payment Term: Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Cost Amount **GRAYSCALE RESOLUTION:** Reading Gray Scale: 12 bits DIMENSIONS: Overall height = 15 in (392mm) Width = 22.0 in (560 mm) Depth = 21 in (540 mm) Weight: 39 kg(86 lbs.) SUPPLIES: Imaging Plate ST-VI: 35 x 43 cm (14" x 17"), 35 x 35 cm(14" x 14"), 10" x 12", 8" x 10" IP Cassette Type CC 35 x 43 cm (14" x 17"), 35 x 35 cm(14" x 14"), 10" x 12", **B.) CR CONSOLE (WORKSTATION) FEATURES:** - has new user interface and screen layout which ensures - sophisticated design of the GUI contributes to safe, comfortable and efficient performance of all examinations x-x-x-continuation-x-x-x in case of Failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Very truly yours, Conforme: EUGENIO NOEL D. LACHTCA B-SHINE PHARMA Signature Over Printed Name 8-4-10

Date

Municipality of BUENAVISTA LGU 20- 69 Supplier: P.O. **B-SHINE PHARMA** Date: August 3, 2020 La Paz, Iloilo City Address: Mode of Procurement: Bidding PR No./s: 78 Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: M.H.O. **Delivery Terms:** 45 days upon receipt of the P.O. Date of Delivery: Payment Term: Item No. | Quantity Unit Description **Unit Cost** Amount - uses the very latest evolution for renowed image processing technology - full DICOM compatibility which enables easy and flexible integration with other systems SPECIFICATIONS (Standard Components): Control unit: HP G600 SFF (CPU i5 Processor, 4GB RAM, 500GB HDD) Display unit: 17" Monitor Application software Set of accessories: Keyboard and Mouse PRINTER TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION Basic Specifications: Recording method: Thermal head transfers heat while in contact with thermal film Applicable film: DI-HT 35 x 43 (14 x17), 26 x 36, 25 x 30 (10 x12), 20 x 25 (8 x10) Film loading: Daylight film loading Film magazines: At least 1 magazine Processing capacity: Approx. 50 sheets/hour 35 x 43 (14 x 17), Approx. 75 sheets/hour 26 x 36, Approx. 65 sheets/hour 25 x 30 (10 x 12), x-x-x-continuation-x-x-x Amount in Words: In case of Failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Very truly yours, Conforme: D. LACHICA Over Printed Name

				Municipality		IAVISTA				
Supplier:	B-SHINE PHARMA			Inc	LGU					
anphile).				P.O.	20- 69	2020				
Address:				Date:	August 3,					
Audress:	La Paz, I	La Paz, Iloilo City			curement:	Bidding				
Cantlana	<u> </u>			PR No./s:		78				
Gentleme		- e e				4				
Fiea	ase rumish mis	office the fe	ollowing articles subject to	the terms and condition	ns contained h	erein:	s*			
DI C							ŧ.			
	Place of Delivery:		M.H.O.		Delivery Terms: 45 days upon receipt of the P.O.					
Date of D	elivery:			Payment 1	Term:			+		
14	T T		T							
Item No.	Quantity	Unit			Description			Amount		
				Approx. 90 sheets/r	our 20 x 25	5 (8 x 10)				
			Pixel size: 84.							
				idation: 12 bits						
				y: At least 1 GB						
				ment: Automatic						
			Input channels: network input x 1 channel only							
			Physical Specifications:							
		-· ··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	External dimensions (W x D x H): 530 x 590 x 365mm							
			(21 x 23 x14") with large magazine OR							
			530 x 470 x 365mm (21 x 19 x14") with Small magazine							
			Weight: 32 kg (71 lbs.) 。							
			Power supply: Input voltage: AC100-240V / Phase: Single/							
		·	Frequency: 50-60Hz rated current: 5-2A							
			Operating Enviro							
			Temperature: 1:	5-30°C						
			Humidity: 40-70	% RH (at 15°C) to	15-70% RH	(at 30°C)		***		
			Note: with one (1)	year warranty fo	r Medical I	Equipment				
	NAME OF	PROJE	CT: One (1) Unit X	-Ray Machine w/	CR Syste	m (Brand New)	- MDRRMO			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total		4,489,397.00		
Amount in	Words: F	our Millio	n Four Hundred Eig	hty Nine Thousand	d Three Hu	ndred Ninety Sev	en Pesos Only			
In case of	Failure to mak	e the full de	livery within the time spec	ified above, a penalty of	one-tenth (1/1	0) of one percent for	every day of delay shall be in	posed.		
					Very truly y		^	·		
Conforme:							M			
		1				FUG	O G. REYES			
		1	7	-			ridipal Mayor			
		NOELL). LACHICA				N N			
			IE PHARMA							
	Sig		ver Printed Name				V			
	_		8-4-10							
			Date				`			

Republic of the Philippines Province of Guimaras Municipality of Buenavista -o0o-

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Per Resolution No. 2020- <u>64</u>, of the Bids and Awards Committee, Purchase of One (1) Unit X-Ray Machine w/ CR System (Brand New) – MDRRMO in the amount of *Four Million Four Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Seven Pesos Only (P 4,489,397.00) is hereby awarded to B–SHINE PHARMA, La Paz, Iloilo City.*

Issued this 30th day of July 2020 at Buenavista, Guimaras.

EUGENIO REYES Municipal Mayor

NOEL D. LACHICA B - SHINE PHARMA

> **8-3-** W Date



Authorized Signature:

Republic of the Philippines Province of Guimaras Municipality of Buenavista OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE -000-

NOTICE TO PROCEED
<u>August 5, 2020</u>
NOEL D. LACHICA Owner/Manager B-SHINE PHARMA La Paz, Iloilo City
Sir:
The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to B-SHINE PHARMA that the delivery of One (1) Unit X-Ray Machine w/ CR System (Brand New) will be effective forty five (45) days after the receipt of this notice.
Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the delivery under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.
Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Local Government Unit of Buenavista.
Very truly yours
EUGENIO A. REYES Municipal Mayor Head of Procuring Entity
I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: NOEL D. LACHICA